## Academic Advisory Committee on Psychology Bylaws

Article I: Membership

The membership of the Academic Advisory Committee on Psychologly exilumposed of one voting member from each institution within the University System of Georgia. That member will be thehead of the unit in which psychology is housed or his or her designee. When there is more that one unit head representing psychology at a given institution, the president of that institution shall designate one unit head as the official representative of the institution.

Article II:

The term of office for each member of the Execu@committee shall begin on July 1 and end on June 30 of the following year. The Exice Committee shallepresent the membership of the &ademic Advisory Committeeon Psychology and act for the AcademicAdvisory Committee when the Committee is not in session. Three Extive Committeeshall make all reasonable atternate communicate with and solicit opinions from the membership of the Advisory Committee prior to exercisinguithsority under this article.

The ChairElect will arrange for hosting the annual meeting. The Chair will develop the agenda for the annual meeting. The Past Chair will keep and distribute minutes of the annual meeting.

Article V: